PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 21/11/16 TO 27/11/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/453	Anapse Investments Ltd.	P	21/11/2016	development consisting of (a) change of use from bed and breakfast to domestic house (b) demolition of existing single storey, two-storey and first floor extensions to front, side and rear (c) construction of a first floor extension to rear, single storey extension to front and rear (d) associated drainage, site development and landscaping works and (e) demolition of existing single storey garage and construction of a new domestic garage to rear Pier Road Enniscrone Co. Sligo			
16/454	Steven & Geraldine Barker	P	21/11/2016	for development consisting of alterations to previously approved planning permission Ref: PL15/360. The proposed alterations will include a reduction in the floor area and minor changes to the elevations Milk Harbour Mount Temple Grange Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 21/11/16 TO 27/11/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/455	Aaron Tonry	Р	22/11/2016	for development consisting of the construction of a 4 bay slatted shed with creep plus services and site works as necessary			
				Drumfin Via Boyle Co. Sligo			
16/456	David McGowan	P	22/11/2016	for development consisting of 1. No Alternation of forecourt from the previously granted single traffic island to a double traffic island with four number fuel pumps along with the setting back of the shop location to accommodate the forecourt changes. 2. No. Rising in height of forecourt, floor level of shop and basement in relation to the main public road. 3. No. Revision of shop design and increase in size from 833.55 sq.m previously granted under Pl 15/270 to 1057.07 sqm to incorporate an off licence, additional toilets, internal stairs to give internal access to basement, staff canteen, lock room, office and construction of a rear delivery access ramp to provide external access to basement level. 4. No. Revision to site boundary previously granted to the rear south east boundary Muckduff Enniscrone Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 21/11/16 TO 27/11/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/457	Michelle Bonner Principal on behalf of Board of Management, Stokane National School	P	22/11/2016	for development consisting of the construction of a new extension (overall floor area = 37.5 sq.m) adjoining existing school building. The proposed extension will comprise of staff room / multi-purpose room (floor area = 20.0 sqm.) and adjoining entrance lobby/corridor (floor area = 17.5 sq.m). Propose works will include minor alterations to existing floor plans and elevations, connecting to existing site services and carrying out all associated ancillary site works Muingwore Td., Castleconnor Co. Sligo			
16/458	Jonathan Davey	Р	24/11/2016	single storey dwelling, the renovation of the existing dwelling, the decommissioning of an existing septic tank and its replacement with a new setpic tank and percolation area including all associated site works Ballinvoher			
				Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 21/11/16 TO 27/11/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 16/459	APPLICANTS NAME County Sligo Races Limited	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 24/11/2016	existing toilet and secondary turnstile building measuring 68m2 and the construction of a new 114m2 single storey toilet building, a new 28m2 single storey turnstile building and associated site works	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Sligo Racecourse Cleveragh Sligo			
16/460	Seamus Kavanagh	Р	25/11/2016	for development consisting of (1) Demolish existing dwelling house. (2) Erect new dwelling house, proprietary effluent treatment unit and percolation area. (3) Construct detached garage Carrowcoller Kilglass			
_	Total: 8			Enniscrone Co. Sligo			
	IUIAI. O						

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 21/11/2016 TO 27/11/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
16/338	Patrick & Rosaleen Killalea	R	19/08/2016	retention of extensions and alterations as constructed to dwelling house consisting of: (1) single storey front porch extension 2m2 (2) 2 no. single storey rear extensions 37m2 (3) 1 no. rooflight on front elevation and in addition (4) 2 no. detached storage sheds incidental to the enjoyment of the dwelling house Lahardan Td Co. Sligo	24/11/2016	P527/16
16/387	Ciaran and Tamlyn McHugh	Р	04/10/2016	development consisting of alterations to previously approved planning permission reference number PL12/215 - the proposed alterations include the reduction in floor area of the proposed extension from 140 sqm to 109.6 sqm Cooladrumman Upper Cashelgarron Co. Sligo	24/11/2016	P532/16

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 21/11/2016 TO 27/11/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
16/388	Aurivo Co-operative Society Ltd	Р	04/10/2016	development consisting of the change of use of part of	24/11/2016	P531/16
				the existing vacant dairy facility to a building contractor's		

the existing vacant dairy facility to a building contractor s facility comprising offices, storage, yard and workshop areas forming part of the overall redevelopment of the site. The proposed development includes: (a) demolition of existing compressor plant, pumphouse, buildings, gatehouse, loading bay, porta cabin, disused silo, reservoir tank, effluent tank and septic tank (gross floor area (GFA) 403 sq.m) (b) change of use of existing reception building to ancillary offices (GFA) 134 sq.m) (c) change of use of existing processing area to open plan office, conference room, two single occupancy offices, storage and staff facilities (GFA) 554 sq.m (d) change of use of external areas for storage of building equipment, machinery and plant (e) construction of new fence and gate to existing vehicular entrance on the southern end of the site (f) construction of new entrance foyer located at the north elevation connecting proposed offices (GFA) 40 sq.m (g) recladding of north, south and west elevations of existing cold storage unit (h) upgrading of existing treatment system and percolation area (i) all associated ancillary development, including revised boundary treatment to front (west) of the site, hard and soft landscaping, signage, site works and services

Barnasraghy & Rathonoragh Co. Sligo

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 21/11/2016 TO 27/11/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
16/389	Gerry & Lorraine Walsh	R	07/10/2016	development consisting of the retention of existing domestic garage and construction of an extension to rear of existing dwelling to incorporate existing domestic garage	24/11/2016	P533/16
				Croi na Greine Carrowhubbuck South Enniscrone Co. Sligo		
16/391	Declan and Sheila Egan	Р	07/10/2016	development consisting of (a) construction of an extension to the north side of existing dwelling (15 sq.m in area) (b) changing of existing patio door to the rear of the existing dwelling to a window (c) retention of raised roof to rear of existing dwelling which creates a dormer window, together with all ancillary site works and services (previous planning references PL 96/560 and PL 99/701 refer)	24/11/2016	P528/16
				Sandyhill Charlestown Co. Sligo		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 21/11/2016 TO 27/11/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
16/392	Alan Groves	R	10/10/2016	retention of domestic garage	24/11/2016	P529/16

Creeghassaun Td.
Toorlestrane
Tubbercurry, Co. Sligo

F91 Y8C5

Total: 6

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 28/11/2016 TIME: 09:58:51 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 21/11/2016 TO 27/11/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 28/11/2016 TIME: 10:00:41 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 21/11/2016 TO 27/11/2016

B.P.

DATE

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0

******* END OF REPORT *******

DATE: 28/11/2016 TIME: 10:00:42 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 21/11/2016 TO 27/11/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

******* END OF REPORT *******